
Lahden Hippokisat 
Radiomäki, Lahti, 21.8.2018 
TULOKSET 
 
P4 20 (2014 -)                       
  1. Vili Hiltunen                                                5,73  
  2. Joel Ferrarons                                               5,77  
  3. Veikka Ryytty                                                5,86  
  3. Tuomas Julén                                                 5,86  
  5. Elmeri Ahlqvist                                              5,88  
  6. Tuukka Heiskanen                                             5,95  
  7. Lenni Ranta                                                  5,99  
  8. Theo Kallio                                                  6,04  
  8. Vilho Kangas                                                 6,04  
 10. Eeli Larbie                                                  6,06  
 10. Kuura Rouvila                                                6,06  
 12. Altti Taavila                                                6,19  
 13. Oliver Jukakoski                                             6,21  
 14. Ossi Ruuda                                                   6,25  
 15. Jasu Roponen                                                 6,30  
 16. Eelis Lempiäinen                                             6,35  
 17. Veikka Koiranen                                              6,46  
 18. Aarno Arvonen                                                6,48  
 19. Daniel Keränen                                               6,49  
 20. Max Syrjälä                                                  6,52  
 21. Velmu Wallenius                                              6,58  
 22. Luca Saukko                                                  6,61  
 23. Aleksi Rönkkö                                                6,65  
 24. Aatu Järvinen                                                6,72  
 25. Benjamin Pentinlehto                                         6,74  
 26. Aapo Nieminen                                                6,82  
 26. Osku Ylioja                                                  6,82  
 28. Vilho Leetberg                                               6,83  
 29. Aapo Kainiemi                                                6,84  
 29. Eelis Pöllänen                                               6,84  
 31. Jaromir Ilmonen                                              6,90  
 32. Kaarlo Heikkonen                                             6,93  
 33. Huuko Nyqvist                                                6,94  
 34. Eetu Makkonen                                                7,02  
 35. Viljami Räty                                                 7,10  
 36. Aake Tuhkio                                                  7,12  
 37. Noa Saarikivi                                                7,14  
 37. Eetu Rannos                                                  7,14  
 39. Unto Ylä-Hemmilä                                             7,23  
 40. Arttu Vihervirta                                             7,24  
 41. Eikka Hietamäki                                              7,29  
 42. Oskari Veltheim                                              7,30  
 43. Leo Ala-Seppälä                                              7,40  
 44. Hannu Jylhä                                                  7,45  
 45. Edvin Enbuske                                                7,51  
 46. Miro Ikävalko                                                7,52  
 46. Eemeli Kataja                                                7,52  
 48. Venne Valkonen                                               7,66  
 49. Teemu Manninen                                               7,72  
 50. Jerry Tikkanen                                               7,89  
 51. Tapiwa Malan                                                 7,91  



 52. Jimi Toivonen                                                7,98  
 53. Niklas Huttunen                                              8,02  
 54. Väinö Puumalainen                                            8,14  
 55. Horelli Kuyyit                                               8,23  
 56. Juhana Kirvesoja                                             8,27  
 57. Oliver Sinisalo                                              8,34  
 58. Rasmus Lius                                                  8,46  
 59. Robin Ahvonen                                                8,58  
 60. Miro Koskenlahti                                             9,04  
 61. Leo Kylliäinen                                               9,07  
 62. Veeti Virta                                                  9,11  
 63. Liinus Valkama                                               9,13  
 64. Antti Saarinen                                               9,41  
 65. Vilho Rantanen                                               9,66  
 66. Viljo Varjonen                                               9,76  
 67. Veeti Sairomaa                                               9,84  
 68. Elmo Pekkinen                                               10,92  
 69. Luka Koskinen                                               11,84  
 70. Sulo Kovero                                                 12,74  
 71. Juuse Saarikivi                                             13,04  
 72. Juno Saarinen                                               16,30  
 73. Joakim Loukia                                               16,76  
 74. Alvari Villanen                                             16,98  
 75. Onni Mäkelä                                                 17,09  
 76. Joona Kallio                                                18,25  
 77. Oskari Kohonen                                              18,49  
 77. Valtteri Oksanen                                            18,49  
 79. Caspian Hillerström                                         34,52  
 80. Voitto Lehtonen                                             39,20  
 81. Topi Vihro                                                  40,01  
 82. Veeti Kovero                                                50,82  
 
Erä 1                 
  1. Vilho Leetberg                                               6,83  
  2. Aapo Kainiemi                                                6,84  
  3. Viljami Räty                                                 7,10  
  4. Liinus Valkama                                               9,13  
Erä 2                 
  1. Vili Hiltunen                                                5,73  
  2. Luca Saukko                                                  6,61  
  3. Eelis Pöllänen                                               6,84  
  4. Eetu Makkonen                                                7,02  
  5. Niklas Huttunen                                              8,02  
  6. Vilho Rantanen                                               9,66  
Erä 3                 
  1. Lenni Ranta                                                  5,99  
  2. Oliver Jukakoski                                             6,21  
  3. Topi Vihro                                                  40,01  
Erä 4                 
  1. Ossi Ruuda                                                   6,25  
  2. Aleksi Rönkkö                                                6,65  
  3. Leo Kylliäinen                                               9,07  
  4. Elmo Pekkinen                                               10,92  
  5. Joakim Loukia                                               16,76  
  6. Caspian Hillerström                                         34,52  
 



Erä 5                 
  1. Altti Taavila                                                6,19  
  2. Daniel Keränen                                               6,49  
  3. Robin Ahvonen                                                8,58  
  4. Juno Saarinen                                               16,30  
Erä 6                
  1. Veikka Koiranen                                              6,46  
  2. Jaromir Ilmonen                                              6,90  
  3. Oskari Veltheim                                              7,30  
  4. Edvin Enbuske                                                7,51  
  5. Miro Koskenlahti                                             9,04  
Erä 7                 
  1. Aarno Arvonen                                                6,48  
  2. Aatu Järvinen                                                6,72  
  3. Kaarlo Heikkonen                                             6,93  
  4. Viljo Varjonen                                               9,76  
  5. Luka Koskinen                                               11,84  
  6. Onni Mäkelä                                                 17,09  
Erä 8                 
  1. Veeti Virta                                                  9,11  
  2. Veeti Sairomaa                                               9,84  
  3. Sulo Kovero                                                 12,74  
Erä 9                 
  1. Joel Ferrarons                                               5,77  
  2. Vilho Kangas                                                 6,04  
  3. Aapo Nieminen                                                6,82  
  4. Noa Saarikivi                                                7,14  
  5. Tapiwa Malan                                                 7,91  
  6. Alvari Villanen                                             16,98  
Erä 10                
  1. Veikka Ryytty                                                5,86  
  2. Aake Tuhkio                                                  7,12  
  3. Jerry Tikkanen                                               7,89  
  4. Jimi Toivonen                                                7,98  
  5. Oliver Sinisalo                                              8,34  
  6. Rasmus Lius                                                  8,46  
Erä 11                
  1. Kuura Rouvila                                                6,06  
  2. Velmu Wallenius                                              6,58  
  3. Eikka Hietamäki                                              7,29  
  4. Miro Ikävalko                                                7,52  
  5. Joona Kallio                                                18,25  
Erä 12                
  1. Eeli Larbie                                                  6,06  
  2. Benjamin Pentinlehto                                         6,74  
  3. Teemu Manninen                                               7,72  
  4. Juuse Saarikivi                                             13,04  
  5. Voitto Lehtonen                                             39,20  
Erä 13                
  1. Tuukka Heiskanen                                             5,95  
  2. Jasu Roponen                                                 6,30  
  3. Osku Ylioja                                                  6,82  
  4. Väinö Puumalainen                                            8,14  
  5. Valtteri Oksanen                                            18,49  
 
 



Erä 14                
  1. Theo Kallio                                                  6,04  
  2. Eelis Lempiäinen                                             6,35  
  3. Eetu Rannos                                                  7,14  
  4. Leo Ala-Seppälä                                              7,40  
  5. Oskari Kohonen                                              18,49  
Erä 15                
  1. Huuko Nyqvist                                                6,94  
  2. Eemeli Kataja                                                7,52  
  3. Venne Valkonen                                               7,66  
  4. Juhana Kirvesoja                                             8,27  
  5. Veeti Kovero                                                50,82  
Erä 16                
  1. Tuomas Julén                                                 5,86  
  2. Elmeri Ahlqvist                                              5,88  
  3. Max Syrjälä                                                  6,52  
  4. Hannu Jylhä                                                  7,45  
  5. Horelli Kuyyit                                               8,23  
Erä 17                
  1. Unto Ylä-Hemmilä                                             7,23  
  2. Arttu Vihervirta                                             7,24  
  3. Antti Saarinen                                               9,41  
 
 
P6 40 m (2012-2013)                  
 
  1. Einari Lahtinen                                              8,07  
  2. Benjamin Pelkonen                                            8,17  
  3. Paavo Lehtonen                                               8,22  
  4. Aleksi Kaasinen                                              8,42  
  5. Niklas Ahonen                                                8,47  
  6. Taavi Hiitoluoma                                             8,48  
  6. Tuomas Ylönen                                                8,48  
  8. Oliver Saloranta                                             8,49  
  9. Matteus Lahti                                                8,51  
 10. Artturi Matkaniemi                                           8,72  
 11. Luka Överman                                                 8,76  
 12. Lukas Salminen                                               8,82  
 13. Teemu Kauppinen                                              8,83  
 14. Ossi Koivisto                                                8,85  
 15. Antti Saarinen                                               9,01  
 16. Lenni Valkonen                                               9,03  
 17. Aleksi Hakomäki                                              9,09  
 18. Kasper Huttunen                                              9,13  
 19. Julius Rauhamäki                                             9,18  
 19. Julius Kemppainen                                            9,18  
 21. Emil Saario                                                  9,19  
 22. Justus Vilén                                                 9,23  
 23. Elmo Tähtinen                                                9,30  
 24. Nooa Makkonen                                                9,38  
 25. Aleksis Loukia                                               9,45  
 26. Oiva Ylä-Hemmilä                                             9,50  
 27. Jami Pakarinen                                               9,52  
 27. Miro Kelloniemi                                              9,52  
 29. Veeti Nurminen                                               9,53  
 30. Hugo Tynkkynen                                               9,55  



 31. Eemeli Heikkonen                                             9,57  
 32. Veeti Mäkelä                                                 9,58  
 33. Eemil Sundelin                                               9,60  
 34. Emil Pajakka                                                 9,66  
 34. Elias Leminen                                                9,66  
 36. Onni Kuoppa                                                  9,67  
 36. Julius Raappana                                              9,67  
 38. Juho Korhonen                                                9,68  
 39. Eetu Koivula                                                 9,74  
 40. Eemil Räisänen                                               9,78  
 40. Leevi Bruun                                                  9,78  
 42. Mauno Toivonen                                               9,85  
 43. Justus Kivivasara                                            9,86  
 44. Leon Nenonen                                                 9,88  
 44. Mico Heikkilä                                                9,88  
 46. Viljami Veltheim                                             9,93  
 47. Benjamin Purtanen                                            9,94  
 48. Eeli Kettula                                                 9,96  
 49. Peetu Haverinen                                              9,97  
 50. Emil Kylliäinen                                              9,98  
 50. Aleksi Kohonen                                               9,98  
 52. Hugo Saiitakari                                             10,06  
 53. Väinö Kovero                                                10,10  
 54. Uuno Muurinen                                               10,11  
 55. Anton Rantala                                               10,13  
 56. Juho Paananen                                               10,19  
 57. Elias Haverinen                                             10,20  
 58. Henri Haavisto                                              10,21  
 59. Toivo Rautio                                                10,22  
 60. Valtteri Välimäki                                           10,26  
 61. Hugo Salo                                                   10,28  
 61. Julius Helppikangas                                         10,28  
 63. Akseli Räty                                                 10,35  
 64. Akseli Nieminen                                             10,39  
 65. Verneri Hukka                                               10,46  
 66. Samuel Anttonen                                             10,63  
 67. Matias Lahti                                                10,73  
 68. Veeti Järvinen                                              11,01  
 69. Jasper Sinisalo                                             11,16  
 70. Leevi Salminen                                              11,21  
 71. Vilho Haapamäki                                             11,40  
 72. Leevi Rautapää                                              11,71  
 73. Emppu Hietamäki                                             11,75  
 74. Vilho Jääskeläinen                                          11,83  
 75. Hugo Ahvonen                                                11,90  
 76. Kasper Kosunen                                              11,97  
 77. Jaki Nikkola                                                12,16  
 78. Ilari Tammivuori                                            12,27  
 79. Luukas Ihalainen                                            12,75  
 80. Peetu Haavisto                                              13,40  
 81. Luukas Valkama                                              15,59  
 82. Rasmus Kosunen                                              15,71  
 
 
 
 



 
Erä 1                 
  1. Ossi Koivisto                                                8,85  
  2. Aleksi Hakomäki                                              9,09  
  3. Eeli Kettula                                                 9,96  
  4. Akseli Räty                                                 10,35  
  5. Jaki Nikkola                                                12,16  
  6. Ilari Tammivuori                                            12,27  
Erä 2                 
  1. Luka Överman                                                 8,76  
  2. Julius Kemppainen                                            9,18  
  3. Jami Pakarinen                                               9,52  
  4. Samuel Anttonen                                             10,63  
  5. Vilho Haapamäki                                             11,40  
  6. Hugo Ahvonen                                                11,90  
Erä 3                 
  1. Taavi Hiitoluoma                                             8,48  
  2. Justus Vilén                                                 9,23  
  3. Eemil Räisänen                                               9,78  
  4. Aleksi Kohonen                                               9,98  
  5. Anton Rantala                                               10,13  
Erä 4                 
  1. Lenni Valkonen                                               9,03  
  2. Veeti Mäkelä                                                 9,58  
  3. Viljami Veltheim                                             9,93  
  4. Valtteri Välimäki                                           10,26  
  5. Matias Lahti                                                10,73  
Erä 5                 
  1. Niklas Ahonen                                                8,47  
  2. Veeti Nurminen                                               9,53  
  3. Mauno Toivonen                                               9,85  
  4. Hugo Saiitakari                                             10,06  
  5. Akseli Nieminen                                             10,39  
  6. Luukas Valkama                                              15,59  
Erä 6                 
  1. Lukas Salminen                                               8,82  
  2. Teemu Kauppinen                                              8,83  
  3. Elias Leminen                                                9,66  
  4. Väinö Kovero                                                10,10  
  5. Elias Haverinen                                             10,20  
  6. Veeti Järvinen                                              11,01  
Erä 7                 
  1. Aleksi Kaasinen                                              8,42  
  2. Elmo Tähtinen                                                9,30  
  3. Eemil Sundelin                                               9,60  
  4. Julius Raappana                                              9,67  
  5. Juho Paananen                                               10,19  
Erä 8                 
  1. Kasper Huttunen                                              9,13  
  2. Nooa Makkonen                                                9,38  
  3. Miro Kelloniemi                                              9,52  
  4. Emil Pajakka                                                 9,66  
 
 
 
 



Erä 9                 
  1. Einari Lahtinen                                              8,07  
  2. Benjamin Pelkonen                                            8,17  
  3. Matteus Lahti                                                8,51  
  4. Hugo Tynkkynen                                               9,55  
  5. Eemeli Heikkonen                                             9,57  
  6. Emppu Hietamäki                                             11,75  
Erä 10                
  1. Eetu Koivula                                                 9,74  
  2. Henri Haavisto                                              10,21  
  3. Julius Helppikangas                                         10,28  
  4. Rasmus Kosunen                                              15,71  
Erä 11                
  1. Onni Kuoppa                                                  9,67  
  2. Hugo Salo                                                   10,28  
  3. Leevi Rautapää                                              11,71  
  4. Peetu Haavisto                                              13,40  
Erä 12                
  1. Paavo Lehtonen                                               8,22  
  2. Oliver Saloranta                                             8,49  
  3. Peetu Haverinen                                              9,97  
  4. Toivo Rautio                                                10,22  
  5. Kasper Kosunen                                              11,97  
Erä 13                
  1. Artturi Matkaniemi                                           8,72  
  2. Antti Saarinen                                               9,01  
  3. Verneri Hukka                                               10,46  
  4. Luukas Ihalainen                                            12,75  
Erä 14                
  1. Emil Saario                                                  9,19  
  2. Juho Korhonen                                                9,68  
  3. Leon Nenonen                                                 9,88  
  4. Emil Kylliäinen                                              9,98  
  5. Leevi Salminen                                              11,21  
  6. Vilho Jääskeläinen                                          11,83  
Erä 15                
  1. Julius Rauhamäki                                             9,18  
  2. Aleksis Loukia                                               9,45  
  3. Oiva Ylä-Hemmilä                                             9,50  
  4. Justus Kivivasara                                            9,86  
  5. Benjamin Purtanen                                            9,94  
  6. Uuno Muurinen                                               10,11  
Erä 16                
  1. Tuomas Ylönen                                                8,48  
  2. Leevi Bruun                                                  9,78  
  3. Mico Heikkilä                                                9,88  
  4. Jasper Sinisalo                                             11,16  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



P6 Pallonheitto (2012-2013)         
 
  1. Topias Utriainen                                            14,68  
  2. Mico Koskinen                                               11,82  
  3. Aaron Viitaneimi                                            11,42  
  4. Valtteri Koivunen                                           11,06  
  5. Aro Lehtinen                                                 9,66  
  6. Ilari Laaksonen                                              7,93  
  7. Miro Kelloniemi                                              7,59  
  8. Väinö Alhqvist                                               6,71  
  9. Antti Eskeli                                                 6,64  
  10. Juuso Kallio                                                5,71  
  11. Kaarle Nihtilä                                              4,45  
 
P8 40 m (2010-2011)                  
 
  1. Max Lindroos                                                 7,09  
  2. Oskari Kauppinen                                             7,41  
  3. Elmo Ojala                                                   7,45  
  4. Jooa Korhonen                                                7,58  
  5. Jimi Lindroos                                                7,71  
  6. Jaakko Kalevala                                              7,76  
  7. Arno Velling                                                 7,81  
  8. Erik Ferrarons                                               7,88  
  9. Veikko Valkeinen                                             7,90  
 10. Kristian Tuominen                                            8,02  
 11. Hermanni Lehtinen                                            8,05  
 12. Kaarlo Raappanea                                             8,08  
 13. Oliver Penttilä                                              8,13  
 14. Aapo Mattila                                                 8,15  
 15. Hugo Liukkonen                                               8,19  
 16. Jimi Pajulahti                                               8,21  
 17. Veeti Vihelmaa                                               8,31  
 18. Aaro Yrjölä                                                  8,32  
 19. Konsta Metso                                                 8,33  
 20. Viljami Pönkkö                                               8,49  
 21. Aleksanteri Purtsi                                           8,77  
 22. Aaro Kelloniemi                                              8,79  
 23. Niilo Pekonen                                                8,83  
 24. Eetu Heinonen                                                8,89  
 25. Eelis Ronkainen                                              8,90  
 26. Eero Pohjoisvirta                                            8,93  
 27. Alex Koiranen                                                8,97  
 28. Kasper Paakkunainen                                          9,04  
 29. Kaarlo Murtonen                                              9,16  
 30. Niilo Kettula                                                9,17  
 31. Onni Paajanen                                                9,34  
 32. Luukas Väisänen                                              9,42  
 33. Topi Koskimaa                                                9,53  
 34. Eeti Murtonen                                                9,71  
 35. Teemu Heiskanen                                             10,37  
 
Erä 1                 
  1. Elmo Ojala                                                   7,45  
  2. Erik Ferrarons                                               7,88  
  3. Kristian Tuominen                                            8,02  



Erä 2                 
  1. Max Lindroos                                                 7,09  
  2. Arno Velling                                                 7,81  
  3. Oliver Penttilä                                              8,13  
  4. Eetu Heinonen                                                8,89  
  5. Eero Pohjoisvirta                                            8,93  
  6. Teemu Heiskanen                                             10,37  
Erä 3                 
  1. Aapo Mattila                                                 8,15  
  2. Eeti Murtonen                                                9,71  
Erä 4                 
  1. Veikko Valkeinen                                             7,90  
  2. Hermanni Lehtinen                                            8,05  
  3. Konsta Metso                                                 8,33  
  4. Viljami Pönkkö                                               8,49  
  5. Eelis Ronkainen                                              8,90  
  6. Topi Koskimaa                                                9,53  
Erä 5                 
  1. Jimi Pajulahti                                               8,21  
  2. Aaro Yrjölä                                                  8,32  
  3. Kaarlo Murtonen                                              9,16  
  4. Niilo Kettula                                                9,17  
Erä 6                 
  1. Kaarlo Raappanea                                             8,08  
  2. Aleksanteri Purtsi                                           8,77  
  3. Alex Koiranen                                                8,97  
  4. Onni Paajanen                                                9,34  
Erä 8                 
  1. Jaakko Kalevala                                              7,76  
  2. Aaro Kelloniemi                                              8,79  
  3. Kasper Paakkunainen                                          9,04  
Erä 9                 
  1. Oskari Kauppinen                                             7,41  
  2. Jooa Korhonen                                                7,58  
  3. Hugo Liukkonen                                               8,19  
  4. Veeti Vihelmaa                                               8,31  
Erä 10                
  1. Jimi Lindroos                                                7,71  
  2. Niilo Pekonen                                                8,83  
  3. Luukas Väisänen                                              9,42  
 
 
P8 Pituus (2010-2011)                
 
  1. Tomas Mäkinen                                                3,27                    
          2,90  3,22  3,27  3,21       
   
  2. Jimi Lindroos                                                3,10                    
          3,10  2,82  2,80  2,76 
                                 
  3. Aapo Hirvonen                                                3,00                    
          3,00     X  2,73  2,91 
                                 
  4. Eemil Hirvonen                                               2,96                    
          2,86  2,75  2,93  2,96 
                                 



  5. Walle Heimala                                                2,85                    
          2,75  2,83  2,85  2,12       
                                       
  6. Matias Lempiäinen                                            2,68                    
             X  2,68     X  2,42 
                                 
  7. Samu Kemppainen                                              2,67                    
          2,67  2,54  2,55  2,51 
                                 
  8. Aaro Kelloniemi                                              2,67                    
          2,67  2,49  2,34  1,88 
                                 
  9. Eemil Ilo                                                    2,60                    
          2,60  2,49  2,47  2,43 
                                 
 10. Niilo Pekonen                                                2,51                    
          2,51  2,20     X  2,40 
                                 
 11. Elmo Kiiskinen                                               2,34                    
             X  2,20  2,34  2,26 
                                 
 12. Unto Lönnroth                                                1,85                    
             X     X     X  1,85 
             
                     
P10 40 m (2008-2009)                
 
  1. Verneri Marttila                                             6,53  
  2. Alex Kurkela                                                 6,66  
  3. Jesse Korhonen                                               6,69  
  4. Oskari Syväranta                                             6,86  
  5. Casper Penttilä                                              7,36  
  6. Waltteri Kariola                                             7,45  
  7. Santtu Kauppinen                                             7,49  
  8. Lassi Ylönen                                                 7,89  
  9. Hemmo Lepo                                                   7,99  
 10. Elmeri Virolainen                                            8,02  
 11. Aaro Rautionaho                                              8,10  
 12. Aleksi Jonninen                                              8,17  
 13. Eelis Nieminen                                               8,22  
 14. Jooa Hyvönen                                                 8,63  
 15. Tatenda Malan                                                9,07  
 16. Voitto Kallinen                                              9,09  
 
Erä 1                 
  1. Verneri Marttila                                             6,53  
  2. Alex Kurkela                                                 6,66  
  3. Jesse Korhonen                                               6,69  
  4. Casper Penttilä                                              7,36  
Erä 2                 
  1. Oskari Syväranta                                             6,86  
  2. Santtu Kauppinen                                             7,49  
  3. Hemmo Lepo                                                   7,99  
  4. Aleksi Jonninen                                              8,17  
  5. Voitto Kallinen                                              9,09  
 



Erä 3                 
  1. Waltteri Kariola                                             7,45  
  2. Elmeri Virolainen                                            8,02  
  3. Eelis Nieminen                                               8,22  
  4. Jooa Hyvönen                                                 8,63  
  5. Tatenda Malan                                                9,07  
Erä 4                 
  1. Lassi Ylönen                                                 7,89  
  2. Aaro Rautionaho                                              8,10  
 
P10 Pituus (2008-2009)              
 
  1. Vilho Mustonen                                               3,78                    
          3,70  3,78  3,51  3,44 
  2. Rasmus Rautavirta                                            3,63                    
          3,63  3,58     X     X 
  3. Max Lindroos                                                 3,39                    
             X  3,28  3,39     X 
  4. Rasmus Tuominen                                              2,94                    
          2,94  2,92  2,77  2,68 
  5. Joona Tuhkio                                                 2,79                    
          2,79     X  2,62     - 
  6. Jesse Pentinlehto                                            2,22                    
          2,22  2,15  1,97  1,97 
                                 
P10 Kuula (2008-2009)  
 
  1. Roope Mäenpää                                                7,42  
           7,42   7,34   7,13   7,33   7,42 
  2. Valtteri Heino                                               6,61  
           6,61   5,76   6,61   6,18   6,46 
  3. Iivari Jukkola                                               5,72  
           5,72   5,45   5,72   5,63   4,87 
  4. Jesse Volotinen                                              5,35  
           5,35   4,77   4,95   5,35   5,25 
  5. Lauri Koskela                                                4,80  
           4,80   4,01   4,80   4,48   3,89 
 
P12 60 m (2006-2007)                 
  1. Tobias Moreno                                                9,40  
  2. Touko Tarvonen                                               9,57  
  3. Allu Kurkela                                                 9,61  
  4. Hermanni Hukka                                              10,12  
  5. Otto Mattila                                                10,24  
  6. Aatu Keränen                                                10,37  
 
Erä 1                Tuuli: -0,4               
  1. Tobias Moreno                                                9,40  
  2. Hermanni Hukka                                              10,12  
  3. Aatu Keränen                                                10,37  
Erä 2                Tuuli: -0,7 
  1. Touko Tarvonen                                               9,57  
  2. Allu Kurkela                                                 9,61  
  3. Otto Mattila                                                10,24  
 
 



P12 Korkeus (2006-2007)             
  1. Jesper Huovinen                                               110  
         100 105 110 115 
           O  XO   O XXX 
 
P12 Keihäs (2006-2007)               
  1. Oskari Mäenpää                                              26,70  
              X  25,90  26,70  25,68        
  2. Eemeli Rautavirta                                           15,67  
              X      X      X  15,67 
 
P15 100 m                            
  1. Tuukka Koskinen                         LahdA               11,77  
  2. Danil Shröder                           LahdA               12,28  
  3. Eelis Snåre                             LahdA               12,57  
  4. Manu Metsäkangas                        LahdA               12,71  
  5. Anton Mustonen                          LahdA               12,80  
  6. Kasper Lindeberg                        LahdA               13,47  
  7. Eerik Mäkelä                            LahdA               13,51  
  8. Justus Luonela                          LahdA               13,83  
  9. Atte Tuominen                           LahdA               14,45  
Kilpailun ulkopuolella 
     Juuso Pyyhtiä                           LahdA               11,91 
     Elmeri Arvaja                           LahdA               11,95  
 
Erä 1                Tuuli: -0,9 
  1. Danil Shröder                           LahdA               12,28  
  2. Manu Metsäkangas                        LahdA               12,71  
  3. Anton Mustonen                          LahdA               12,80  
  4. Kasper Lindeberg                        LahdA               13,47  
  5. Justus Luonela                          LahdA               13,83  
Erä 2                Tuuli: -0,1 
  1. Tuukka Koskinen                         LahdA               11,77  
  2. Eelis Snåre                             LahdA               12,57  
  3. Eerik Mäkelä                            LahdA               13,51  
  4. Atte Tuominen                           LahdA               14,45  
Kilpailun ulkopuolella 
     Juuso Pyyhtiä                           LahdA               11,91 
     Elmeri Arvaja                           LahdA               11,95  
 
T4 20 m (2014 -)                     
 
  1. Minttu Poutanen                                              5,13  
  2. Fanny Riikonen                                               5,41  
  3. Emmi Ulmanen                                                 5,47  
  4. Enna Pasanen                                                 5,61  
  5. Lumi Malinen                                                 5,72  
  6. Ida Pöppönen                                                 5,74  
  7. Aava Villpula                                                5,75  
  8. Milka Rautapää                                               5,89  
  9. Milla Lehtimäki                                              6,02  
 10. Ebba Konttinen                                               6,11  
 11. Vilja Hämäläinen                                             6,15  
 12. Elli Hynninen                                                6,18  
 12. Sahra Sabbah                                                 6,18  
 14. Venla Notkonen                                               6,37  



 15. Selma Simpanen                                               6,47  
 15. Emilia Pönkkä                                                6,47  
 15. Hertta Rantanen                                              6,47  
 18. Bea Pokkinen                                                 6,48  
 18. Seela Rekola                                                 6,48  
 20. Elli Paananen                                                6,49  
 21. Frida Kovero                                                 6,55  
 22. Vivian Saloranta                                             6,58  
 23. Rosa Lanki                                                   6,62  
 24. Ilona Sairomaa                                               6,64  
 24. Vienna Mattila                                               6,64  
 26. Elsa Karppinen                                               6,67  
 27. Sofia Karjalainen                                            6,71  
 28. Minea Pykäläinen                                             6,72  
 28. Liisa Tuori                                                  6,72  
 30. Neea Heinonen                                                6,74  
 31. Ella Virta                                                   6,79  
 32. Seela Sabbah                                                 6,82  
 32. Stella Unga                                                  6,82  
 34. Elsa Lönnroth                                                6,83  
 35. Sofia Heikkilä                                               6,84  
 36. Lumi Kuorikoski                                              6,85  
 37. Neela Laaksonen                                              6,86  
 38. Nella Hannula                                                6,87  
 39. Iina Kallio                                                  6,91  
 40. Alma Kumpulainen                                             6,95  
 40. Eevi Yrjöjä                                                  6,95  
 42. Noelia Garcia                                                6,96  
 43. Helmiina Harjula                                             6,97  
 44. Oivi Paajanen                                                7,01  
 45. Mea Kilappa                                                  7,02  
 46. Sofia Koivunen                                               7,04  
 46. Edith Ylönen                                                 7,04  
 48. Venla Valkeinen                                              7,09  
 49. Alma Laurén                                                  7,18  
 50. Isla Kainulainen                                             7,20  
 51. Aino Tenhunen                                                7,21  
 52. Emma Peltola                                                 7,28  
 53. Hulda Rosenberg                                              7,29  
 54. Olivia Mäntyvaara                                            7,32  
 55. Soma Dewage                                                  7,34  
 55. Amanda Kousa                                                 7,34  
 57. Alina Jäntti                                                 7,35  
 58. Iisa Mäkäläinen                                              7,43  
 58. Helena Linna                                                 7,43  
 60. Minja Ikonen                                                 7,51  
 61. Elli Ohrimovitsch                                            7,58  
 62. Iiris Niiranen                                               7,60  
 63. Olivia Bruun                                                 7,61  
 64. Maarit Kahila                                                7,66  
 65. Fanny Salo                                                   7,73  
 66. Luna Koskinen                                                7,79  
 67. Ellen Viljakainen                                            7,94  
 68. Silva Saittakari                                             7,97  
 69. Charlotta Hartikainen                                        7,98  
 70. Siiri Sollo                                                  8,03  



 71. Seela Sollo                                                  8,05  
 72. Amilda Aaltonen                                              8,21  
 73. Elli Savolainen                                              8,29  
 74. Kiira Tuukanen                                               8,32  
 75. Aada-Sofia Tallgren                                          8,79  
 76. Aino Huikko                                                  9,00  
 77. Lotta Takaluoma                                              9,11  
 78. Mirva Rauhamäki                                              9,19  
 79. Isla Mattila                                                 9,24  
 79. Hilja Matkaniemi                                             9,24  
 81. Tuuve Törmä                                                  9,47  
 82. Pinja Pajulahti                                              9,57  
 83. Kiia Kemppainen                                             10,31  
 84. Matilda Purtsi                                              10,34  
 85. Venla Valkeinen                                             10,65  
 86. Kerttu Kattelus                                             10,70  
 87. Hertta Rosenberg                                            10,71  
 87. Melissa Ihalainen                                           10,71  
 89. Julia Silvennoinen                                          11,55  
 90. Senni Jokela                                                12,58  
 91. Emma Vuoksiala                                              12,92  
 92. Siiri Sillanpää                                             14,80  
 93. Stella Tervo                                                17,20  
 94. Loviisa Villanen                                            30,23  
 95. Maisa Pekkinen                                              52,83  
Erä 1                 
  1. Liisa Tuori                                                  6,72  
  2. Kiira Tuukanen                                               8,32  
  3. Pinja Pajulahti                                              9,57  
Erä 2                 
  1. Fanny Riikonen                                               5,41  
  2. Ellen Viljakainen                                            7,94  
  3. Silva Saittakari                                             7,97  
  4. Mirva Rauhamäki                                              9,19  
  5. Tuuve Törmä                                                  9,47  
Erä 3                 
  1. Venla Valkeinen                                              7,09  
  2. Elli Savolainen                                              8,29  
  3. Lotta Takaluoma                                              9,11  
  4. Siiri Sillanpää                                             14,80  
Erä 4                 
  1. Ebba Konttinen                                               6,11  
  2. Helmiina Harjula                                             6,97  
  3. Alma Laurén                                                  7,18  
  4. Aino Tenhunen                                                7,21  
Erä 5                 
  1. Emmi Ulmanen                                                 5,47  
  2. Seela Rekola                                                 6,48  
  3. Frida Kovero                                                 6,55  
  4. Mea Kilappa                                                  7,02  
Erä 6                 
  1. Sofia Karjalainen                                            6,71  
  2. Emma Peltola                                                 7,28  
  3. Iiris Niiranen                                               7,60  
  4. Charlotta Hartikainen                                        7,98  
  5. Aino Huikko                                                  9,00  



Erä 7                 
  1. Milka Rautapää                                               5,89  
  2. Rosa Lanki                                                   6,62  
  3. Sofia Heikkilä                                               6,84  
  4. Hulda Rosenberg                                              7,29  
  5. Soma Dewage                                                  7,34  
  6. Matilda Purtsi                                              10,34  
Erä 8                 
  1. Lumi Malinen                                                 5,72  
  2. Bea Pokkinen                                                 6,48  
  3. Ilona Sairomaa                                               6,64  
  4. Kiia Kemppainen                                             10,31  
Erä 9                 
  1. Neea Heinonen                                                6,74  
  2. Neela Laaksonen                                              6,86  
  3. Sofia Koivunen                                               7,04  
  4. Fanny Salo                                                   7,73  
  5. Stella Tervo                                                17,20  
Erä 10                
  1. Seela Sabbah                                                 6,82  
  1. Stella Unga                                                  6,82  
  3. Lumi Kuorikoski                                              6,85  
  4. Iisa Mäkäläinen                                              7,43  
  5. Olivia Bruun                                                 7,61  
Erä 11                
  1. Enna Pasanen                                                 5,61  
  2. Aava Villpula                                                5,75  
  3. Selma Simpanen                                               6,47  
  4. Vienna Mattila                                               6,64  
  5. Melissa Ihalainen                                           10,71  
  6. Senni Jokela                                                12,58  
Erä 12                
  1. Sahra Sabbah                                                 6,18  
  2. Elsa Karppinen                                               6,67  
  3. Minea Pykäläinen                                             6,72  
  4. Elli Ohrimovitsch                                            7,58  
  5. Luna Koskinen                                                7,79  
  6. Siiri Sollo                                                  8,03  
Erä 13                
  1. Ella Virta                                                   6,79  
  2. Isla Kainulainen                                             7,20  
  3. Alina Jäntti                                                 7,35  
  4. Seela Sollo                                                  8,05  
  5. Loviisa Villanen                                            30,23  
Erä 14                
  1. Ida Pöppönen                                                 5,74  
  2. Emilia Pönkkä                                                6,47  
  3. Vivian Saloranta                                             6,58  
  4. Noelia Garcia                                                6,96  
  5. Minja Ikonen                                                 7,51  
Erä 15                
  1. Milla Lehtimäki                                              6,02  
  2. Elli Hynninen                                                6,18  
  3. Venla Notkonen                                               6,37  
  4. Nella Hannula                                                6,87  
  5. Edith Ylönen                                                 7,04  



Erä 16                
  1. Hertta Rantanen                                              6,47  
  2. Iina Kallio                                                  6,91  
  3. Olivia Mäntyvaara                                            7,32  
  4. Maarit Kahila                                                7,66  
  5. Hertta Rosenberg                                            10,71  
  6. Maisa Pekkinen                                              52,83  
Erä 17                
  1. Minttu Poutanen                                              5,13  
  2. Elli Paananen                                                6,49  
  3. Elsa Lönnroth                                                6,83  
  4. Amilda Aaltonen                                              8,21  
  5. Hilja Matkaniemi                                             9,24  
  6. Emma Vuoksiala                                              12,92  
Erä 18                
  1. Vilja Hämäläinen                                             6,15  
  2. Alma Kumpulainen                                             6,95  
  2. Eevi Yrjöjä                                                  6,95  
  4. Aada-Sofia Tallgren                                          8,79  
  5. Venla Valkeinen                                             10,65  
Erä 19                
  1. Oivi Paajanen                                                7,01  
  2. Amanda Kousa                                                 7,34  
  3. Helena Linna                                                 7,43  
  4. Isla Mattila                                                 9,24  
  5. Kerttu Kattelus                                             10,70  
  6. Julia Silvennoinen                                          11,55  
 
T6 40 m (2012-2013)                  
  1. Lumi Terviö                                                  8,26  
  2. Peppi Pakkanen                                               8,63  
  3. Aada Forsell                                                 8,84  
  4. Rita Tuominen                                                8,88  
  5. Veera Lehtinen                                               8,94  
  6. Juliet Liukkonen                                             8,96  
  7. Ella Lehtimäki                                               8,99  
  8. Minea Haapa                                                  9,03  
  9. Kiira Forsell                                                9,09  
 10. Nelli Pihl                                                   9,12  
 11. Inka Lehtovuori                                              9,13  
 12. Armi Niiranen                                                9,14  
 13. Aada Heinonen                                                9,16  
 14. Saimi Lehikoinen                                             9,23  
 15. Iina Lahtinen                                                9,30  
 16. Neela Komonen                                                9,37  
 17. Tuuli Vilppula                                               9,39  
 18. Elsa Törmä                                                   9,42  
 19. Irina Pukki                                                  9,46  
 20. Amanda Jonninen                                              9,50  
 21. Alina Lehmusto                                               9,51  
 22. Amanda Wessman                                               9,60  
 23. Milja Ohrimovitsch                                           9,67  
 23. Nelli Haapasalo                                              9,67  
 23. Vappu Kataja                                                 9,67  
 26. Sanni Laaksonen                                              9,68  
 27. Sofia Tinnilä                                                9,80  



 28. Helmi Riikonen                                               9,87  
 29. Miitu Timonen                                                9,88  
 30. Minea Jonninen                                               9,91  
 30. Selma Raappana                                               9,91  
 32. Matilda Räisänen                                             9,99  
 33. Pihla Halonen                                               10,02  
 34. Anni Rönkkö                                                 10,03  
 34. Peppi Hiihtoluoma                                           10,03  
 36. Ellen Lustig                                                10,06  
 37. Lily Mynttinen                                              10,08  
 38. Iinu Poutanen                                               10,14  
 38. Venla Laaksonen                                             10,14  
 40. Julia Eerola                                                10,15  
 41. Livia Impivaara                                             10,17  
 42. Mila Reini                                                  10,22  
 43. Elisabet Teerikangas                                        10,24  
 44. Wilhelmiina Palkamo                                         10,28  
 45. Emilia Leetberg                                             10,29  
 46. Aada Kousa                                                  10,32  
 47. Iitu Aaltonen                                               10,34  
 48. Ellen Kenttälä                                              10,35  
 49. Hilma Kattelus                                              10,38  
 50. Elin Lehtola                                                10,40  
 50. Olivia Ruohisto                                             10,40  
 52. Anna Kujukka                                                10,43  
 53. Helmi Koskela                                               10,44  
 54. Senni Sollo                                                 10,45  
 55. Iida Pakkanen                                               10,50  
 56. Linnea Jäntti                                               10,58  
 57. Nenna Hedberg                                               10,61  
 58. Isla Viljakainen                                            10,62  
 59. Alisa Saarinen                                              10,77  
 60. Fanny Ylioja                                                10,79  
 61. Noona Lehti                                                 10,80  
 62. Moona Heinilä                                               10,81  
 63. Neea Pääkkö                                                 10,85  
 64. Pihla Kekola                                                10,97  
 65. Kaisla Horelli                                              11,02  
 66. Vienna Kovero                                               11,12  
 67. Tuuli Takaluoma                                             11,14  
 68. Julia Toivonen                                              11,18  
 69. Taimi Ikonen                                                11,19  
 70. Olivia Väisänen                                             11,29  
 71. Alisa Partonen                                              11,39  
 72. Pihla Saarinen                                              11,41  
 73. Pilvi Silvast                                               11,43  
 74. Sofia Vitikainen                                            11,45  
 75. Erin Kinnunen                                               11,48  
 76. Liinu Lahtinen                                              11,84  
 77. Minea Helenius                                              11,92  
 78. Frida Hänninen                                              12,05  
 79. Amanda Paakkunainen                                         12,06  
 80. Eliisa Ylivainio                                            12,36  
 81. Henni Haansola                                              14,11  
 82. Julia Eerola                                                14,41  
 83. Ronja Myller                                                14,65  



 
Erä 1                 
  1. Minea Jonninen                                               9,91  
  2. Anni Rönkkö                                                 10,03  
  3. Mila Reini                                                  10,22  
  4. Henni Haansola                                              14,11  
Erä 2                 
  1. Inka Lehtovuori                                              9,13  
  2. Saimi Lehikoinen                                             9,23  
  3. Amanda Jonninen                                              9,50  
  4. Vappu Kataja                                                 9,67  
  5. Anna Kujukka                                                10,43  
  6. Pihla Saarinen                                              11,41  
Erä 3                 
  1. Armi Niiranen                                                9,14  
  2. Pihla Halonen                                               10,02  
  3. Linnea Jäntti                                               10,58  
  4. Alisa Saarinen                                              10,77  
  5. Taimi Ikonen                                                11,19  
  6. Amanda Paakkunainen                                         12,06  
Erä 4                 
  1. Sanni Laaksonen                                              9,68  
  2. Peppi Hiihtoluoma                                           10,03  
  3. Julia Eerola                                                10,15  
  4. Olivia Väisänen                                             11,29  
  5. Alisa Partonen                                              11,39  
Erä 5                 
  1. Lumi Terviö                                                  8,26  
  2. Juliet Liukkonen                                             8,96  
  3. Minea Haapa                                                  9,03  
  4. Senni Sollo                                                 10,45  
  5. Minea Helenius                                              11,92  
Erä 6                 
  1. Ellen Lustig                                                10,06  
  2. Sofia Vitikainen                                            11,45  
  3. Liinu Lahtinen                                              11,84  
Erä 7                 
  1. Iitu Aaltonen                                               10,34  
  2. Nenna Hedberg                                               10,61  
  3. Julia Toivonen                                              11,18  
  4. Julia Eerola                                                14,41  
  5. Ronja Myller                                                14,65  
Erä 8                 
  1. Livia Impivaara                                             10,17  
  2. Aada Kousa                                                  10,32  
  3. Ellen Kenttälä                                              10,35  
  4. Fanny Ylioja                                                10,79  
  5. Neea Pääkkö                                                 10,85  
  6. Pihla Kekola                                                10,97  
Erä 9                 
  1. Iina Lahtinen                                                9,30  
  2. Matilda Räisänen                                             9,99  
  3. Elisabet Teerikangas                                        10,24  
  4. Olivia Ruohisto                                             10,40  
  5. Vienna Kovero                                               11,12  
 



Erä 10                
  1. Nelli Pihl                                                   9,12  
  2. Elsa Törmä                                                   9,42  
  3. Lily Mynttinen                                              10,08  
  4. Emilia Leetberg                                             10,29  
  5. Noona Lehti                                                 10,80  
Erä 11                
  1. Veera Lehtinen                                               8,94  
  2. Neela Komonen                                                 937  
  3. Nelli Haapasalo                                              9,67  
  4. Iinu Poutanen                                               10,14  
  5. Iida Pakkanen                                               10,50  
  6. Kaisla Horelli                                              11,02  
Erä 12                
  1. Rita Tuominen                                                8,88  
  2. Kiira Forsell                                                9,09  
  3. Miitu Timonen                                                9,88  
  4. Elin Lehtola                                                10,40  
  5. Moona Heinilä                                               10,81  
Erä 13                
  1. Aada Forsell                                                 8,84  
  2. Aada Heinonen                                                9,16  
  3. Venla Laaksonen                                             10,14  
  4. Wilhelmiina Palkamo                                         10,28  
  5. Tuuli Takaluoma                                             11,14  
Erä 14                
  1. Ella Lehtimäki                                               8,99  
  2. Amanda Wessman                                               9,60  
  3. Sofia Tinnilä                                                9,80  
  4. Helmi Koskela                                               10,44  
  5. Frida Hänninen                                              12,05  
  6. Eliisa Ylivainio                                            12,36  
Erä 15                
  1. Irina Pukki                                                  9,46  
  2. Alina Lehmusto                                               9,51  
  3. Selma Raappana                                               9,91  
  4. Pilvi Silvast                                               11,43  
Erä 16                
  1. Tuuli Vilppula                                               9,39  
  2. Hilma Kattelus                                              10,38  
Erä 17                
  1. Peppi Pakkanen                                               8,63  
  2. Milja Ohrimovitsch                                           9,67  
  3. Helmi Riikonen                                               9,87  
  4. Isla Viljakainen                                            10,62  
  5. Erin Kinnunen                                               11,48  
 
T6 Pallonheitto (2012-2013)          
  1. Vilma Vanhamäki                                             10,83  
  2. Ines Nilsson                                                 9,08  
  3. Helmi Läderberg                                              7,92  
  4. Emilia Nykter                                                7,43  
  5. Karla Takki                                                  7,42  
  6. Moona Heinilä                                                5,65  
  7. Siiri Elfvengren                                             5,52  
  8. Verna Hannula                                                4,98  



  
T8 40 m (2008-2009)                  
 
  1. Viena Matkaniemi                                             7,64  
  2. Hilda Marttila                                               7,80  
  3. Aamu Bäckman                                                 8,01  
  4. Vuokko Niemi                                                 8,04  
  5. Iisa Kolehmainen                                             8,07  
  6. Aleksandra Teittinen                                         8,12  
  7. Nuppu Kauppinen                                              8,19  
  8. Venla Vanhamäki                                              8,21  
  9. Elvi Wallenius                                               8,25  
 10. Veera Byckling                                               8,26  
 11. Aliisa Helminen                                              8,30  
 12. Elsi Jantunen                                                8,34  
 13. Jadessa Leppänen                                             8,35  
 14. Saara Markkanen                                              8,39  
 15. Taika Rautio                                                 8,44  
 16. Nessi Törö                                                   8,49  
 17. Sima Shchederkina                                            8,58  
 18. Sara Keskiaho                                                8,71  
 19. Inka Mäkelä                                                  8,85  
 19. Nora Pääkkö                                                  8,85  
 21. Venla Valkonen                                               8,88  
 22. Emmi Pölkki                                                  8,89  
 23. Tonja Jantunen                                               9,06  
 23. Linnea Lustig                                                9,06  
 25. Alma Vuorinen                                                9,07  
 26. Iina Krekula                                                 9,08  
 26. Janina Lindström                                             9,08  
 28. Anette Ylivainio                                             9,17  
 29. Martta Kangas                                                9,18  
 30. Inka Mäkelä                                                  9,26  
 30. Ronja Tuominen                                               9,26  
 32. Minttu Helenius                                              9,35  
 33. Helmi Kokko                                                  9,52  
 34. Emmi Weckman                                                 9,62  
 34. Vilma Mättölä                                                9,62  
 36. Eevi Tuhkio                                                  9,86  
 37. Netta Juntunen                                               9,91  
 38. Elin Vuorinen                                               10,82  
 
Erä 1                 
  1. Aamu Bäckman                                                 8,01  
  2. Aleksandra Teittinen                                         8,12  
  3. Inka Mäkelä                                                  8,85  
  4. Anette Ylivainio                                             9,17  
  5. Martta Kangas                                                9,18  
  6. Emmi Weckman                                                 9,62  
Erä 2                 
  1. Saara Markkanen                                              8,39  
  2. Sima Shchederkina                                            8,58  
  3. Iina Krekula                                                 9,08  
  3. Janina Lindström                                             9,08  
  5. Helmi Kokko                                                  9,52  
  6. Eevi Tuhkio                                                  9,86  



 
Erä 3                 
  1. Nessi Törö                                                   8,49  
  2. Emmi Pölkki                                                  8,89  
  3. Tonja Jantunen                                               9,06  
  3. Linnea Lustig                                                9,06  
  5. Minttu Helenius                                              9,35  
Erä 4                 
  1. Aliisa Helminen                                              8,30  
  2. Venla Valkonen                                               8,88  
  3. Ronja Tuominen                                               9,26  
Erä 5                 
  1. Viena Matkaniemi                                             7,64  
  2. Hilda Marttila                                               7,80  
  3. Vuokko Niemi                                                 8,04  
  4. Taika Rautio                                                 8,44  
  5. Netta Juntunen                                               9,91  
Erä 6                 
  1. Nuppu Kauppinen                                              8,19  
  2. Veera Byckling                                               8,26  
  3. Inka Mäkelä                                                  9,26  
  4. Vilma Mättölä                                                9,62  
  5. Elin Vuorinen                                               10,82  
Erä 7                 
  1. Elvi Wallenius                                               8,25  
  2. Elsi Jantunen                                                8,34  
  3. Jadessa Leppänen                                             8,35  
  4. Alma Vuorinen                                                9,07  
Erä 8                 
  1. Iisa Kolehmainen                                             8,07  
  2. Venla Vanhamäki                                              8,21  
  3. Sara Keskiaho                                                8,71  
  4. Nora Pääkkö                                                  8,85  
 
 
  



T8 Pituus (2008-2009)                
 
  1. Iisa Tuominen                                                2,84                    
          2,69  2,66  2,84  2,52 
  2. Krekula Iina                                                 2,77                    
             X  2,32  2,52  2,77 
  3. Mila Ruokostenpohja                                          2,75                    
             X  2,64     X  2,75 
  4. Saara Markkanen                                              2,59                    
          2,59  2,54     X  2,43 
  5. Sanni Krekula                                                2,57                    
          2,40  2,44  2,50  2,57 
  6. Sofia Lehtinen                                               2,55                    
          2,25  2,28  2,55  2,47 
  7. Sanni Eskeli                                                 2,37                    
          2,30  2,37  2,12  2,36 
  8. Frida Stenbäck                                               2,28                    
          2,25  2,25  2,16  2,28 
  9. Hilkka Mustonen                                              2,27                    
          2,22  2,08  2,27  2,18 
 10. Pihla Silvast                                                2,25                    
          2,25  1,97  2,00  1,90 
 11. Saara Lehtovuori                                             2,23                    
          2,23     X  1,89     X 
 12. Aino Kalevala                                                2,13                    
          2,03  2,12  2,13  1,46 
 13. Jenni Kirvesoja                                              1,63                    
          1,63  1,47  1,50     X 
 14. Lahja Kallinen                                               1,48                    
          1,20  1,38  1,28  1,48 
                                 
T10 40 m (2008-2009)                 
 
  1. Vilma Ryytty                                                 6,95  
  2. Iita Ulmanen                                                 7,38  
  3. Kiira Hovi                                                   7,45  
  4. Anna Wexler                                                  7,59  
  5. Matilda Lahti                                                7,68  
  6. Peppi Pohjoisvirta                                           7,82  
  7. Julia Kilpola                                                7,90  
  8. Adalmiina Teittinen                                          7,97  
  9. Emma Mättölä                                                 8,01  
 10. Aada Sundelin                                                8,02  
 11. Ellen Starckjohan                                            8,05  
 12. Iida Kujukka                                                 8,08  
 13. Iida Ronkainen                                               8,33  
 13. Helmi Lehtonen                                               8,33  
 15. Janna Hovi                                                   8,41  
 16. Neea Välimäki                                                8,69  
 17. Eevi Jantunen                                                8,91  
 18. Milja Milén                                                  8,99  
 19. Greta Murtonen                                               9,06  
 20. Neea Kauppinen                                               9,10  
 
 
 



Erä 1                 
  1. Matilda Lahti                                                7,68  
  2. Julia Kilpola                                                7,90  
  3. Emma Mättölä                                                 8,01  
  4. Neea Välimäki                                                8,69  
Erä 2                 
  1. Anna Wexler                                                  7,59  
  2. Aada Sundelin                                                8,02  
  3. Neea Kauppinen                                               9,10  
Erä 3                 
  1. Kiira Hovi                                                   7,45  
  2. Peppi Pohjoisvirta                                           7,82  
  3. Iida Kujukka                                                 8,08  
  4. Helmi Lehtonen                                               8,33  
Erä 4                 
  1. Ellen Starckjohan                                            8,05  
  2. Janna Hovi                                                   8,41  
  3. Eevi Jantunen                                                8,91  
  4. Milja Milén                                                  8,99  
  5. Greta Murtonen                                               9,06  
Erä 5                 
  1. Vilma Ryytty                                                 6,95  
  2. Iita Ulmanen                                                 7,38  
  3. Adalmiina Teittinen                                          7,97  
  4. Iida Ronkainen                                               8,33  
 
T10 Pituus (2008-2009) 
  
  1. Olivia Ollikka                                               3,92                    
          3,66  3,73     X  3,92 
  2. Olga Riikonen                                                3,89                    
          3,88  3,82  3,85  3,89 
  3. Janni Savolainen                                             3,85                    
          3,79  3,85     X  3,85 
  4. Krista Ruokostenpohja                                        3,72                    
          3,71  3,72  3,56  3,63 
  5. Enni Notkonen                                                3,13                    
          2,88  2,93  3,02  3,13 
  6. Fenni Hui                                                    3,01                    
             X  2,87  3,01  2,83 
  7. Viivi Vesala                                                 2,97                    
             X  2,96  2,97  2,47 
  8. Miina Paajanen                                               2,89                    
          2,89  2,76  2,78  2,86 
  9. Aili Pekonen                                                 2,62                    
          2,54  2,27  2,44  2,62 
  10. Iiris Mattila                                                2,49                    
          2,49     X     X  2,24 
                                 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



T10 Kuula (2008-2009)                
 
  1. Eerika Ylivainio                                             6,82  
           6,06   5,87   6,82   6,07 
  2. Iida Salonen                                                 4,50  
           3,01   4,26   4,50   4,04 
  3. Aili Pekonen                                                 4,49  
           4,49      X   3,38   4,22 
  4. Jenna Krekula                                                4,34  
           4,34   4,18   4,33   3,86 
  5. Meja Koskinen                                                4,16  
           3,82   3,53   4,16   3,58 
 
T12 60 m (2008-2007)                 
 
  1. Jade Toivola                            LahdA                8,99  
  2. Emmi Piispanen                                               9,15  
  3. Enni Suokas                                                  9,63  
  4. Silva Ojala                                                  9,69  
  5. Auri Rautionaho                                             10,24  
  6. Ilona Kariola                                               10,39  
  7. Julia Mättölä                                               10,65  
 
Erä 1                Tuuli: 0,0 
  1. Enni Suokas                                                  9,63  
  2. Ilona Kariola                                               10,39  
  3. Julia Mättölä                                               10,65  
Erä 2                Tuuli: -1,4 
  1. Jade Toivola                            LahdA                8,99  
  2. Emmi Piispanen                                               9,15  
  3. Silva Ojala                                                  9,69  
  4. Auri Rautionaho                                             10,24  
 
T12 Korkeus (2006-2007)              
 
  1. Helmiina Saarikunnas                                          142  
         120 125 130 136 142 144 
           O   O   O   O  XO XXX 
  2. Neela Notkonen                                                125  
         115 120 125 130 
           O   O   O XXX 
  3. Jessika Huovinen                                              120  
         100 105 110 115 120 125 
           O   O   O  XO   O XXX 
 
T12 Keihäs (2006-2007)               
 
  1. Veea Vavuli                                                 10,98  
              X   7,70      X  10,98 
 
T13 100 m            Tuuli: -0,9 
 
  1. Helmiina Saarikunnas                    LahdA               13,90  
  2. Jade Toivola                            LahdA               14,48  
  3. Neela Notkonen                          LahdA               15,09  
 


